

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF ARIZONA,

Plaintiff,

vs.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, et al.,

Defendants.

**MOTION OF THE WEST BANK HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF *AMICUS
CURIAE* AND BRIEF *AMICUS CURIAE* OF THE
WEST BANK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION**

JOHN M. LINDSKOG
Counsel of Record
for Amicus Curiae
West Bank Homeowners
Association
921 East Whittier Boulevard
La Habra, California 90631
(562) 694-5342

December 18, 1999

**MOTION OF THE WEST BANK HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION FOR LEAVE TO FILE
BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Motion of the West Bank Homeowners Association For Leave to File Brief <i>Amicus Curiae</i>	i
Table of Authorities	v
Brief <i>Amicus Curiae</i> of the West Bank Homeowners Association	1
Statement of Interest of <i>Amicus Curiae</i>	1
Summary of Argument	3
Argument	
I. The United States And The Colorado River Indian Tribes Are Without Authority To Enter Into the Proposed Stipulation and Agreement	4
II. The Proposed Stipulation And Agreement Does Not Satisfy The Requirements of the Court's Previous Rulings	6
III. The Proposed Stipulation and Agreement Does Not Comply With The Court's Order Reopening The 1964 Decree	8
IV. There Are Far Reaching And Interminable Consequences In Not Resolving The Boundary Dispute	10
Conclusion	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES:	
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 373 U.S. 546 (1963)	6
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 376 U.S. 340 (1964)	6
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 439 U.S. 419 (1979)	6
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 460 U.S. 605 (1983)	4, 7, 10
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 493 U.S. 886 (1989)	8
<i>United States v. Aranson</i> , 696 F.2d 654 (9 th Cir.), <i>Cert. denied</i> , 464 U.S. 982 (1983)	12
<i>Colorado River Indian Tribes v. The United States</i> , Claims Court Docket No. 699-88L,	i, 10
<i>West Bank Homeowners Association v. Acting Phoenix Area Director</i> , <i>Bureau of Indian Affairs</i> , Interior Board of Indian Appeals, Docket No. IBIA 97-8-A	ii
EXECUTIVE ORDERS:	
Executive Order of May 15, 1876	1, 9, 12
STATUTES:	
Act of April 30, 1964, Public Law 88-302, 78 Stat. 188	i, 2, 3, 4, 5, 11
ORDERS OF THE SECRETARY OF INTERIOR:	
Order of January 17, 1969	<i>passim</i>
